Privacy Policy for Your-A-Game

Last Updated: [11/5/2024]

Introduction

Welcome to Your-A-Game! We are dedicated to protecting your privacy and ensuring a safe environment within our app ("Your-A-Game", "we", "us", or "our"). This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use, and share information when you use our community-focused app for self-improvement. By using Your-A-Game, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

a. Personal Information

We may collect personal information that you provide when you register and use the App, such as:

- Name, Email Address, and Profile Details to personalize your experience and allow participation in communities.
- **Profile Picture and Bio** (optional) for your community profile.

b. Community Content

When you interact with other users, such as posting comments, sharing insights, or participating in group discussions, we collect and store that content. Note that community posts are visible to other users and may be accessible depending on your privacy settings.

c. Usage Data

We collect information on how you interact with the App, such as:

- App activity (e.g., pages viewed, time spent on features).
- Device and Usage Information like IP address, device type, and operating system.

d. Cookies and Similar Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience, including maintaining your login session and understanding your usage patterns.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for purposes such as:

- **Community Engagement**: To allow you to interact, connect, and engage with other users in self-improvement communities.
- **Service Enhancement**: To personalize your experience and provide tailored recommendations.
- User Support: To address your inquiries and provide technical support.
- **Analytics**: To monitor and analyze usage, helping us improve the App and develop new features.
- **Marketing and Updates**: To communicate updates, new content, and features. You can opt out of marketing communications at any time.

3. Sharing Your Information

We may share your information in the following ways:

- With Other Users: Any content you post in the App's community sections may be visible to other users. Choose what you share thoughtfully.
- Service Providers: We work with third-party providers to help operate our app (e.g., hosting, analytics, and customer support). These providers only have access to your information as necessary to perform their functions.
- **Legal Compliance**: If required, we may share information to comply with legal obligations or respond to lawful requests from authorities.

4. Data Security

We use reasonable measures to protect your data from unauthorized access and disclosure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

5. Data Retention

We retain your information for as long as necessary to provide you with the App's services or as required by law. We may retain certain data for recordkeeping or legal purposes after you close your account.

6. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have certain rights regarding your personal information, including:

- Access and Correction: Request access to or correction of your personal data.
- **Deletion**: Request the deletion of your personal data under certain circumstances.
- Withdrawal of Consent: If you have consented to data processing, you can withdraw your consent at any time.

To exercise your rights, please contact us at [info@techins.gr].

7. Children's Privacy

Your-A-Game is intended for users 18 years and older. We do not knowingly collect data from individuals under the age of 18. If we discover we have collected data from a minor without parental consent, we will delete it promptly.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy to reflect changes in our practices or for legal reasons. We encourage you to review this policy periodically. Continued use of the App after changes are posted will signify your acceptance of the updated policy.

9. Contact Us

For questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, contact us at:

Email: [info@techins.gr]

Address: [Esperidon 72 Kallithea]